would arise from the PSAB 3150 capital asset accounting rules are to be disregarded, as 

permitted by O. Reg. 284/09, for the purposes of Schedule “A” to this Bylaw; 

NOW THEREFORE BE IT ENACTED BY THE MUNICIPAL COUNCIL OF THE CORPORATION 

OF THE COUNTY OF DUFFERIN AS FOLLOWS: 

1. THAT the County adopt the Levy of Fifty Million, One Hundred Seventy

Thousand, Five Hundred and Thirty Dollars ($50,170,530) as detailed in

Schedule A attached hereto, as its estimate of the Property Tax Levy required

during the year 2025 for the general purposes of the County.

2. THAT the various bodies, local boards, and departments of the County are

hereby authorized to proceed with the expenditures and approved programs